FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/25/2023

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth, St. Louis County, and WLSSD to provide updates on recent rain and flooding

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth, St. Louis County, and WLSSD to provide updates on recent rain and flooding

Monday, September 25, 2023 | 3:00 pm | Public Safety Building, 2030 North Arlington Avenue

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will be joined by area partners at St. Louis County and the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District (WLSSD) to provide the community updates on the ongoing flood assessment and response.

The briefing will be held at 3:00 pm on Monday, September 25, 2023 at the Public Safety Building at 2030 North Arlington Avenue.

The media briefing will also be live-streamed on the City of Duluth's Facebook page. As a reminder, you do not need a Facebook account to view the page and stream.

###